
One-year, five-year and ten-year net survival 
estimated with the period approach for patients diagnosed 1999 to 2013, with follow-up between 2009 and 2013

13 Rarer Cancers (ordered by ICD-10 code)

NS, % NS, % NS, %

15-49 837 89.5 87.4 91.6 74.4 71.2 77.6 67.4 63.6 71.1

50-59 1651 85.7 83.9 87.4 63.6 60.9 66.2 53.6 50.4 56.8

60-69 1766 79.3 77.3 81.3 57.7 54.8 60.4 45.4 41.6 49.1

70-89 1328 68.6 65.8 71.3 47.2 43.3 51.1 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 5582 75.4 73.9 77.0 54.4 52.3 56.7 - - -

15-49 431 91.5 88.3 93.8 77.2 73.1 81.4 72.6 67.9 77.2

50-59 665 85.0 82.3 87.8 65.9 61.9 69.8 59.0 54.5 63.5

60-69 790 82.2 79.2 84.8 61.8 57.9 65.8 51.4 46.5 56.3

70-89 989 73.6 70.6 76.7 51.8 47.5 56.1 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 2875 80.4 78.8 82.0 60.5 58.3 62.9 - - -

Persons 15-89 Age-sex-standardised 8457 77.9 76.8 79.0 57.5 55.9 59.1 - - -

15-49 552 86.0 82.8 88.7 67.7 63.6 71.8 59.2 54.7 63.8

50-59 1141 83.7 81.5 85.9 57.2 54.1 60.3 45.5 42.1 48.9

60-69 1519 78.9 76.6 80.9 52.1 49.1 55.0 37.0 33.4 40.5

70-89 1331 68.2 65.5 70.9 45.8 42.0 49.6 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 4543 74.6 73.0 76.2 50.8 48.7 53.0 - - -

15-49 327 88.7 85.3 92.1 70.2 65.2 75.2 59.2 53.3 64.6

50-59 550 86.0 82.8 88.7 67.0 62.9 71.0 53.7 48.9 58.4

60-69 824 86.2 83.7 88.7 66.1 62.2 69.7 52.0 47.1 56.7

70-89 1389 69.9 67.2 72.5 50.6 47.0 54.1 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 3090 79.3 77.8 80.8 60.0 58.0 62.1 - - -

Persons 15-89 Age-sex-standardised 7633 76.9 75.9 78.0 55.4 53.9 57.0 - - -

15-49 284 97.2 95.2 99.2 85.4 81.0 89.8 82.0 76.8 87.1

50-59 207 87.1 82.4 91.8 68.3 61.7 74.9 65.1 57.5 71.7

60-69 351 83.4 78.8 87.0 55.7 49.8 61.7 43.9 36.9 51.0

70-89 683 74.7 71.0 78.4 45.3 39.8 50.6 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 1525 80.5 78.3 82.9 54.5 51.2 57.9 - - -

15-49 367 97.9 96.4 99.4 92.9 90.0 95.7 89.0 85.2 92.8

50-59 214 94.1 89.9 96.7 81.3 75.5 87.2 75.6 67.6 82.0

60-69 257 91.7 88.2 95.3 80.4 74.8 86.0 73.3 65.2 81.4

70-89 417 79.4 74.6 83.4 61.1 54.4 67.8 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 1255 87.6 85.5 89.9 74.0 70.6 77.5 - - -

Persons 15-89 Age-sex-standardised 2780 84.1 82.5 85.7 64.2 61.9 66.7 - - -

15-49 907 92.9 91.0 94.4 81.5 78.6 84.1 74.4 70.8 77.9

50-59 1832 88.5 86.9 89.9 70.5 68.1 73.0 62.7 59.6 65.8

60-69 1493 80.1 77.9 82.2 59.0 55.7 62.1 47.3 42.9 51.8

70-89 721 67.6 63.7 71.1 42.9 37.7 48.2 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 4953 75.8 73.7 77.8 54.0 51.3 57.0 - - -

15-49 279 93.4 90.5 96.4 82.7 77.3 86.9 78.5 72.9 84.1

50-59 576 86.9 84.0 89.8 70.0 65.4 74.2 61.9 56.5 67.3

60-69 506 84.1 80.4 87.2 62.2 56.8 67.1 56.1 49.3 62.8

70-89 314 67.7 62.2 73.2 48.8 41.2 56.3 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 1675 78.8 76.2 81.5 60.9 57.3 64.7 - - -

Persons 15-89 Age-sex-standardised 6628 77.3 75.6 79.0 57.5 55.2 59.9 - - -

15-49 116 75.1 67.1 83.2 33.8 24.3 43.2 - - -

50-59 396 63.7 58.7 68.3 31.2 26.5 35.9 22.7 18.2 27.3

60-69 633 64.2 60.3 68.0 29.8 25.7 33.9 17.6 13.7 21.8

70-89 508 49.4 44.7 54.2 19.5 14.9 24.0 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 1653 57.4 54.6 60.3 24.9 22.3 27.9 - - -

15-49 41 - - - - - - - - -

50-59 127 73.3 65.5 81.2 32.4 23.2 41.7 24.9 16.7 34.0

60-69 148 73.0 64.8 79.7 40.3 31.1 49.5 - - -

70-89 223 44.7 37.8 51.6 21.1 14.3 27.9 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 539 59.2 55.0 63.7 29.5 25.2 34.5 - - -

Persons 15-89 Age-sex-standardised 2192 58.3 55.7 60.9 27.2 24.7 30.1 - - -

15-49 281 78.2 73.3 83.1 60.6 54.3 66.4 55.3 48.6 62.0

50-59 423 73.4 69.1 77.6 52.6 47.4 57.5 42.3 36.7 47.9

60-69 831 73.3 70.2 76.5 47.7 43.6 51.8 40.4 35.4 45.4

70-89 1278 56.0 53.1 58.9 35.4 31.6 39.2 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 2813 64.8 62.9 66.7 43.1 40.7 45.5 - - -

15-49 201 84.3 79.3 89.4 65.0 57.5 71.4 58.9 50.8 66.0

50-59 310 79.4 74.8 83.9 57.1 50.8 62.9 44.9 38.0 51.7

60-69 572 75.0 71.3 78.6 54.3 49.5 58.9 46.2 39.8 52.3

70-89 1145 52.5 49.4 55.5 29.6 26.2 33.1 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 2228 67.2 65.3 69.2 45.5 43.2 48.0 - - -

Persons 15-89 Age-sex-standardised 5041 66.0 64.7 67.4 44.3 42.6 46.0 - - -

15-49 224 89.4 85.3 93.5 70.9 64.8 77.0 64.9 58.0 71.8

50-59 322 87.5 83.2 90.8 59.3 53.5 65.2 54.3 47.8 60.7

60-69 465 87.2 83.5 90.1 62.0 56.3 67.1 55.9 49.0 62.4

70-89 596 70.7 66.6 74.8 46.0 40.2 51.9 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 1607 78.8 76.5 81.2 54.1 50.7 57.7 - - -

15-49 398 97.3 95.6 99.0 81.2 77.0 85.5 71.4 65.6 76.3

50-59 642 94.2 92.0 95.9 76.9 73.2 80.7 70.4 65.8 75.0

60-69 737 92.2 89.9 94.1 74.9 71.1 78.8 67.3 61.9 72.7

70-89 997 77.8 75.0 80.6 53.2 48.9 57.4 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 2774 87.0 85.6 88.4 66.6 64.4 68.9 - - -

Persons 15-89 Age-sex-standardised 4381 82.9 81.6 84.3 60.4 58.3 62.5 - - -

Men

Women

Men

Women

Five-year net survival (%)

95% CI

Ten-year net survival (%)

95% CI

Men

Women

One-year net survival (%)

95% CI

Patients followed up 

during 2009-2013
Age group (years)SexICD-10 code

Anus C21 (not C21.8)

Cancer

Men

Women

Oropharynx C09, C10, C02.4

Hypopharynx C12, C13

Small Bowel C17

Tongue C01, C02 (not C02.4)

Oral Cavity C03, C04, C05, C06

Salivary C07, C08 Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women



NS, % NS, % NS, %

15-49 135 75.1 67.7 82.5 40.7 32.0 49.3 - - -

50-59 318 61.0 55.6 66.3 26.6 21.8 31.3 22.2 17.6 27.0

60-69 824 58.4 54.9 61.8 25.5 22.2 28.9 21.1 17.3 24.9

70-89 1798 40.0 37.6 42.4 14.5 12.4 16.7 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 3075 50.6 48.8 52.4 21.2 19.6 23.0 - - -

15-49 172 61.4 54.0 68.9 36.6 29.0 44.2 33.1 25.5 40.7

50-59 387 51.9 47.0 56.9 22.6 18.4 26.7 21.0 16.8 25.1

60-69 995 51.5 48.3 54.6 21.5 18.8 24.3 18.2 15.2 21.1

70-89 2578 29.7 27.8 31.5 10.1 8.7 11.6 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 4132 43.4 41.7 45.3 19.1 17.5 20.8 - - -

Persons 15-89 Age-sex-standardised 7207 47.0 45.7 48.3 20.1 19.0 21.4 - - -

15-49 186 80.7 74.9 86.5 60.3 52.4 67.2 57.9 50.1 65.7

50-59 206 80.3 74.8 85.7 56.9 49.9 63.9 52.0 43.9 59.5

60-69 327 75.7 70.8 80.5 48.3 42.0 54.3 40.4 33.3 47.4

70-89 435 64.6 59.8 69.3 44.0 37.4 50.6 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 1154 70.9 68.0 73.9 48.2 44.4 52.3 - - -

15-49 113 88.7 82.9 94.5 65.2 56.6 73.9 58.4 48.9 68.0

50-59 124 89.0 83.2 94.8 61.9 51.9 70.4 - - -

60-69 213 81.8 76.5 87.2 55.6 48.2 63.0 45.1 36.3 53.9

70-89 364 67.3 61.7 72.3 44.6 37.6 51.7 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 814 77.7 74.8 80.8 53.4 49.4 57.7 - - -

Persons 15-89 Age-sex-standardised 1968 74.3 72.3 76.4 50.8 48.0 53.7 - - -

15-49 582 91.8 89.6 94.0 68.7 64.9 72.6 63.6 59.4 67.7

50-59 186 85.9 80.7 91.1 71.0 63.9 78.2 59.9 51.1 68.7

60-69 212 76.8 71.1 82.5 56.9 49.1 63.9 44.9 36.2 53.5

70-89 259 69.2 63.0 75.3 44.1 36.1 52.1 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 1239 75.3 71.8 79.0 53.0 48.5 58.0 - - -

15-49 404 92.5 89.4 94.7 75.1 70.8 79.4 67.7 62.4 72.3

50-59 111 87.6 81.4 93.8 74.0 65.4 82.7 - - -

60-69 138 70.8 63.2 78.5 47.6 38.9 56.3 41.0 31.2 50.8

70-89 207 62.0 54.9 69.1 38.1 29.9 46.3 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 860 73.4 69.7 77.2 52.5 48.2 57.1 - - -

Persons 15-89 Age-sex-standardised 2099 74.3 71.8 77.0 52.8 49.6 56.1 - - -

15-49 795 94.2 92.3 95.6 82.0 79.1 84.6 76.4 73.2 79.6

50-59 825 91.1 89.1 93.1 73.6 70.2 76.7 64.1 60.1 67.7

60-69 1096 86.3 84.2 88.4 65.5 62.3 68.6 57.6 53.7 61.2

70-89 2856 74.7 72.9 76.4 54.9 52.4 57.4 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 5572 83.3 82.3 84.3 64.9 63.4 66.4 - - -

15-49 278 95.2 91.8 97.2 83.4 78.8 88.0 80.7 75.5 85.8

50-59 419 90.9 88.0 93.8 78.5 73.5 82.6 72.8 67.5 78.2

60-69 580 90.9 88.3 93.4 76.6 72.4 80.8 74.0 68.4 79.6

70-89 924 84.3 81.5 87.1 67.0 61.9 72.1 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 2201 87.8 86.2 89.5 72.4 69.5 75.5 - - -

15-49 204 96.6 92.7 98.4 80.7 74.8 86.7 72.3 65.4 79.2

50-59 237 95.6 91.7 97.7 74.2 67.8 80.6 63.6 55.5 70.6

60-69 303 94.6 91.7 97.5 70.4 64.0 76.7 60.0 52.2 67.8

70-89 414 93.2 88.8 95.9 60.8 52.5 68.2 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 1158 94.2 92.1 96.2 66.8 62.4 71.5 - - -

15-49 204 97.6 94.2 99.0 80.8 74.9 86.7 70.3 63.1 77.4

50-59 177 95.1 90.4 97.5 73.4 66.2 80.6 62.1 53.5 69.5

60-69 248 95.4 92.5 98.3 68.5 60.9 74.9 55.7 47.5 63.8

70-89 372 92.8 89.4 96.2 64.8 57.6 72.0 - - -

15-89 Age-standardised 1001 94.5 92.8 96.4 69.7 65.9 73.7 - - -

Persons 15-89 Age-sex-standardised 2159 94.4 93.0 95.7 68.2 65.3 71.3 - - -

Age group (years)
Patients followed up 

during 2009-2013

One-year net survival (%) Five-year net survival (%) Ten-year net survival (%)

95% CI 95% CI 95% CI
Cancer ICD-10 code Sex

Men

Women

Women

Women

Men

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Eye C69

Bones C40, C41

Vagina C51, C52

Penis C60

Gallbladder C23, C24

Nasal sinuses C30, C31



25 Common Cancers (ordered by ICD-10 code)

NS, % NS, % NS, %

15-49 1038 51.0 47.9 54.0 17.9 15.5 20.3 16.0 13.7 18.3
50-59 3339 50.0 48.3 51.7 18.8 17.5 20.2 15.6 14.2 16.9
60-69 7001 50.4 49.2 51.6 17.5 16.5 18.5 14.8 13.7 15.9
70-79 6945 43.1 41.9 44.3 13.9 12.9 14.9 10.8 9.6 12.0
80-99 5102 27.5 26.2 28.9 4.5 3.6 5.5 3.4 1.9 4.9
15-99 Age-standardised 23425 43.8 43.1 44.5 14.2 13.7 14.7 11.6 11.0 12.2
15-49 312 57.8 52.3 63.3 25.3 20.7 30.1 23.0 18.5 27.8
50-59 1062 55.7 52.7 58.6 25.5 22.8 28.2 20.6 18.0 23.3
60-69 2355 52.6 50.5 54.7 22.5 20.6 24.4 18.7 16.7 20.6
70-79 3264 41.3 39.6 43.1 14.6 13.3 16.1 10.5 9.0 11.9
80-99 4301 23.2 21.9 24.5 3.5 2.7 4.3 1.6 0.8 2.5
15-99 Age-standardised 11294 45.3 44.1 46.5 17.7 16.7 18.7 14.2 13.2 15.3

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 34719 44.5 43.9 45.2 15.9 15.4 16.5 12.9 12.3 13.5
15-39 216 53.6 47.0 60.1 31.0 24.9 37.1 27.4 21.4 33.4
40-49 725 55.8 52.2 59.4 25.0 21.7 28.3 21.1 18.0 24.3
50-59 1790 55.3 53.0 57.6 25.8 23.8 27.9 22.4 20.4 24.5
60-69 4067 51.4 49.9 53.0 22.3 21.0 23.7 19.1 17.7 20.4
70-79 6455 44.5 43.2 45.7 18.6 17.6 19.7 15.2 13.9 16.4
80-99 5494 29.7 28.4 31.0 7.7 6.7 8.9 7.6 5.9 9.7
15-99 Age-standardised 18747 46.0 45.2 46.7 19.4 18.7 20.1 16.5 15.8 17.3
15-39 201 58.4 51.1 65.0 38.5 31.5 45.4 35.7 28.7 42.8
40-49 435 55.9 51.2 60.5 31.5 27.0 35.9 - - -
50-59 797 53.2 49.8 56.7 28.9 25.7 32.1 25.7 22.5 28.9
60-69 1529 52.5 50.0 55.0 26.3 24.0 28.6 23.3 21.0 25.7
70-79 3008 43.5 41.7 45.3 20.4 18.8 22.1 16.8 15.1 18.7
80-99 3921 26.9 25.5 28.4 7.5 6.4 8.6 5.7 4.2 7.5
15-99 Age-standardised 9891 46.0 44.8 47.1 22.8 21.7 23.9 - - -

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 28638 46.0 45.3 46.7 21.1 20.5 21.7 - - -
15-39 983 85.8 83.6 88.1 67.5 64.1 70.7 63.1 59.5 66.7
40-49 1799 82.6 80.8 84.3 60.0 57.6 62.3 55.1 52.6 57.6
50-59 5166 81.7 80.6 82.8 59.0 57.5 60.4 54.1 52.6 55.7
60-69 14975 83.1 82.5 83.7 64.6 63.7 65.5 58.8 57.7 60.0
70-79 18578 75.7 75.0 76.3 57.0 56.1 58.0 52.5 51.1 53.9
80-99 14493 60.3 59.4 61.2 45.8 44.3 47.2 45.4 40.3 50.4
15-99 Age-standardised 55994 76.4 76.0 76.8 57.8 57.3 58.4 53.7 52.6 54.8
15-39 1103 88.2 86.2 90.2 70.8 67.6 73.9 66.2 62.8 69.7
40-49 1851 84.6 83.0 86.3 61.2 58.8 63.5 56.9 54.4 59.4
50-59 4494 82.8 81.7 83.9 60.8 59.3 62.3 56.9 55.3 58.5
60-69 11048 83.0 82.3 83.7 64.4 63.4 65.4 60.5 59.3 61.7
70-79 15028 75.0 74.2 75.7 58.3 57.3 59.3 53.9 52.6 55.2
80-99 17165 56.3 55.5 57.1 42.8 41.6 43.9 43.5 41.0 46.1
15-99 Age-standardised 50689 76.1 75.7 76.6 58.0 57.5 58.6 54.8 54.1 55.6

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 106683 76.3 76.0 76.6 57.9 57.6 58.3 54.3 53.6 54.9
15-39 1487 86.4 84.6 88.1 66.2 63.6 68.9 59.8 56.9 62.8
40-49 3278 85.1 83.9 86.3 61.4 59.6 63.1 55.5 53.6 57.3
50-59 10068 84.7 84.0 85.4 60.6 59.6 61.6 54.9 53.8 56.0
60-69 26135 84.9 84.5 85.4 65.2 64.5 65.9 58.6 57.7 59.4
70-79 29777 77.6 77.1 78.1 57.2 56.5 58.0 51.9 50.8 52.9
80-99 21604 62.6 61.9 63.3 43.4 42.2 44.6 42.5 38.6 46.3
15-99 Age-standardised 92349 78.5 78.2 78.8 57.9 57.5 58.3 52.8 52.0 53.7
15-39 1501 87.8 86.1 89.5 68.8 66.2 71.4 63.9 61.0 66.8
40-49 3027 86.7 85.4 87.8 63.7 61.9 65.5 58.5 56.6 60.4
50-59 7379 85.8 85.0 86.6 63.9 62.8 65.1 59.4 58.1 60.6
60-69 16308 84.5 84.0 85.1 66.4 65.6 67.2 61.7 60.7 62.7
70-79 21050 76.5 75.9 77.1 58.4 57.6 59.2 53.9 52.8 55.0
80-99 23162 57.9 57.2 58.6 41.2 40.2 42.2 40.4 38.3 42.5
15-99 Age-standardised 72427 77.9 77.6 78.2 58.9 58.4 59.3 54.9 54.3 55.6

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 164776 78.2 78.0 78.4 58.4 58.1 58.7 53.9 53.4 54.4
15-39 504 87.7 84.8 90.6 64.2 59.7 68.7 54.7 49.5 59.5
40-49 1479 88.2 86.5 89.9 63.1 60.5 65.6 56.0 53.2 58.8
50-59 4902 87.8 86.9 88.8 62.3 60.9 63.8 55.7 54.1 57.2
60-69 11160 87.4 86.8 88.1 66.0 65.0 67.0 58.4 57.1 59.7
70-79 11199 80.8 80.1 81.6 57.6 56.4 58.8 51.0 49.3 52.7
80-99 7111 67.2 65.9 68.5 39.0 37.0 40.9 37.1 31.4 42.8
15-99 Age-standardised 36355 81.7 81.2 82.1 57.7 57.0 58.3 51.5 50.3 52.7
15-39 398 86.6 83.2 89.9 64.5 59.4 69.2 59.0 53.8 64.2
40-49 1177 89.8 88.1 91.5 67.4 64.6 70.2 60.9 57.9 63.9
50-59 2885 90.4 89.2 91.4 68.8 67.0 70.5 63.1 61.2 65.1
60-69 5260 87.8 86.9 88.7 70.6 69.2 71.9 64.5 62.8 66.1
70-79 6022 80.4 79.3 81.5 58.8 57.3 60.3 54.0 52.0 55.9
80-99 5997 62.5 61.1 63.8 37.3 35.5 39.1 33.2 29.7 36.8
15-99 Age-standardised 21739 81.5 81.0 82.1 60.0 59.3 60.8 54.8 53.7 55.8

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 58094 81.6 81.3 81.9 58.9 58.3 59.4 53.1 52.3 54.0
15-39 161 41.2 33.8 48.6 23.0 16.6 29.4 19.3 13.1 25.5
40-49 501 45.1 40.8 49.5 21.2 17.5 25.2 18.4 14.4 22.3
50-59 1670 43.0 40.5 45.4 19.0 16.9 21.1 15.7 13.5 18.0
60-69 3099 37.3 35.5 39.0 13.4 11.9 14.9 10.1 8.4 11.7
70-79 3598 30.3 28.8 31.9 7.0 5.9 8.1 5.0 3.7 6.5
80-99 2566 19.9 18.2 21.6 4.1 2.7 5.6 - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 11595 33.0 32.1 33.9 10.9 10.2 11.7 - - -
15-39 104 61.9 52.8 71.0 32.9 23.8 42.0 24.1 15.4 33.9
40-49 226 48.8 42.1 55.2 23.4 17.5 29.3 19.5 13.9 25.7
50-59 659 42.2 38.3 46.1 15.4 12.2 18.6 11.5 8.3 14.7
60-69 1313 35.8 33.2 38.5 13.0 10.8 15.1 8.9 6.7 11.4
70-79 2072 26.4 24.4 28.3 6.2 4.8 7.5 2.4 1.1 3.7
80-99 2310 12.6 11.2 14.1 1.7 0.9 2.4 - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 6684 32.7 31.4 34.1 11.6 10.5 12.8 - - -

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 18279 32.9 32.1 33.7 11.3 10.6 12.0 - - -

Age group (years)
Patients followed up 

during 2009-2013

One-year net survival (%) Five-year net survival (%) Ten-year net survival (%)

95% CI 95% CI 95% CI
Cancer ICD-10 code Sex

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Liver C22

Colon C18

Colorectum C18-C20, C21.8

Rectum C19-C20, C21.8

Oesophagus C15

Stomach C16



NS, % NS, % NS, %

15-49 836 38.9 35.6 42.3 15.9 13.3 18.6 11.8 9.2 14.3
50-59 2130 29.8 27.9 31.8 8.6 7.3 10.0 6.6 5.4 7.9
60-69 4882 24.4 23.1 25.6 5.5 4.8 6.2 3.9 3.2 4.7
70-79 5749 18.2 17.2 19.3 4.0 3.4 4.6 3.2 2.4 4.1
80-99 4340 8.6 7.7 9.5 2.6 1.9 3.4 - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 17937 21.4 20.7 22.0 5.7 5.3 6.2 - - -
15-49 661 49.0 45.1 52.8 24.9 21.3 28.4 18.5 14.9 22.1
50-59 1565 34.4 32.0 36.8 8.7 7.2 10.3 6.3 5.0 7.8
60-69 3935 26.8 25.4 28.2 5.9 5.1 6.7 4.3 3.5 5.1
70-79 5530 18.7 17.6 19.7 3.6 3.0 4.2 3.0 2.3 3.7
80-99 6320 9.5 8.7 10.3 1.7 1.2 2.2 - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 18011 26.0 25.2 26.9 7.9 7.3 8.6 - - -

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 35948 23.7 23.2 24.3 6.8 6.4 7.2 - - -
15-49 450 90.8 88.1 93.5 74.2 70.1 78.4 66.7 61.8 71.2
50-59 1387 89.0 87.2 90.6 70.1 67.5 72.5 59.9 57.1 62.6
60-69 2589 86.8 85.4 88.2 65.5 63.4 67.6 56.4 53.9 59.0
70-79 2082 83.8 82.1 85.6 63.7 60.9 66.5 50.3 46.5 54.2
80-99 1029 76.4 73.2 79.6 57.7 51.7 63.8 - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 7537 84.6 83.6 85.5 64.8 63.2 66.5 53.7 51.2 56.3
15-39 394 59.2 54.3 64.1 39.8 34.9 44.8 37.6 32.5 42.6
40-49 2014 39.4 37.2 41.5 15.6 14.0 17.2 13.2 11.6 14.8
50-59 8981 37.3 36.3 38.4 12.6 11.9 13.3 9.4 8.7 10.0
60-69 25466 36.0 35.4 36.6 11.8 11.4 12.3 8.0 7.6 8.4
70-79 33338 30.9 30.4 31.4 8.7 8.4 9.1 5.4 5.0 5.8
80-99 23929 21.9 21.3 22.5 5.0 4.5 5.4 4.9 3.7 6.0
15-99 Age-standardised 94122 32.9 32.6 33.3 10.9 10.6 11.2 8.1 7.7 8.4
15-39 389 69.5 64.9 74.1 45.9 40.6 51.1 42.8 37.4 48.1
40-49 2010 49.1 46.9 51.3 21.7 19.8 23.5 17.8 16.0 19.7
50-59 8056 45.3 44.2 46.4 17.3 16.4 18.2 12.9 12.0 13.7
60-69 20400 42.3 41.7 43.0 15.4 14.8 15.9 11.0 10.5 11.6
70-79 24689 35.7 35.1 36.3 11.6 11.1 12.1 7.1 6.6 7.6
80-99 21422 23.9 23.3 24.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 3.8 3.0 4.6
15-99 Age-standardised 76966 39.8 39.3 40.2 15.2 14.7 15.6 11.4 11.0 11.9

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 171088 36.4 36.1 36.7 13.0 12.8 13.3 9.8 9.5 10.0
15-39 2253 97.7 97.0 98.3 90.3 89.1 91.6 87.0 85.5 88.4
40-49 3054 97.3 96.7 97.9 89.5 88.3 90.7 85.6 84.1 87.1
50-59 4113 96.9 96.4 97.5 87.3 86.0 88.4 82.1 80.6 83.7
60-69 6476 96.5 95.9 97.0 84.5 83.4 85.7 79.5 77.7 81.2
70-79 6133 95.2 94.5 95.9 79.8 78.1 81.4 76.1 73.0 79.1
80-99 4162 92.6 91.1 93.9 74.8 70.8 78.7 - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 26191 95.5 95.1 95.9 82.0 81.0 82.9 76.7 74.5 79.1
15-39 4109 99.2 98.9 99.5 96.6 96.0 97.1 94.6 93.8 95.3
40-49 4465 99.0 98.6 99.3 95.2 94.5 95.9 92.4 91.5 93.4
50-59 4602 98.7 98.3 99.0 93.2 92.3 94.0 90.6 89.4 91.7
60-69 5646 98.0 97.5 98.4 90.9 89.9 91.9 87.8 86.2 89.3
70-79 4606 97.6 97.0 98.2 89.0 87.5 90.5 86.3 83.4 88.7
80-99 4082 95.8 94.6 96.9 80.3 77.1 83.4 71.0 61.8 80.2
15-99 Age-standardised 27510 97.7 97.4 98.0 89.5 88.7 90.3 85.5 83.6 87.5

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 53701 96.6 96.4 96.9 85.8 85.1 86.4 81.2 79.7 82.7
15-49 83 - - - 14.2 7.4 21.0 9.9 5.1 16.5
50-59 518 55.5 51.4 59.7 7.6 5.6 10.0 3.7 2.4 5.5
60-69 2514 46.3 44.3 48.3 4.7 3.8 5.6 2.2 1.5 3.0
70-79 3748 36.4 34.8 38.0 3.1 2.5 3.8 1.1 0.6 1.8
80-99 2517 24.0 22.2 25.8 1.9 1.1 3.2 - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 9380 41.2 40.0 42.6 4.8 4.1 5.6 - - -
15-49 69 - - - - - - - - -
50-59 168 58.9 51.6 66.2 17.6 12.3 23.7 - - -
60-69 480 55.1 50.5 59.4 8.1 5.7 10.9 - - -
70-79 725 45.8 42.0 49.5 5.0 3.0 7.0 - - -
80-99 534 22.6 18.9 26.3 - - - - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 1976 47.8 45.3 50.6 - - - - - -

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 11356 44.6 43.1 46.1 - - - - - -
15-39 8737 98.2 97.9 98.5 84.2 83.4 85.0 74.9 73.9 75.8
40-49 31962 98.6 98.5 98.7 89.5 89.1 89.8 82.2 81.7 82.7
50-59 42308 98.3 98.2 98.5 90.6 90.3 90.9 85.1 84.7 85.5
60-69 50697 98.0 97.8 98.1 91.2 90.8 91.5 85.8 85.3 86.3
70-79 32320 94.4 94.1 94.7 81.2 80.6 81.8 72.2 71.3 73.0
80-99 29891 88.2 87.7 88.7 65.4 64.3 66.5 51.3 49.1 53.5
15-99 Age-standardised 195915 95.3 95.1 95.4 82.9 82.6 83.2 74.4 73.9 74.9
15-39 5308 96.6 96.1 97.1 89.5 88.6 90.4 88.2 87.2 89.1
40-49 2577 92.3 91.1 93.2 79.7 78.1 81.3 76.8 75.0 78.5
50-59 1608 87.1 85.5 88.8 67.0 64.5 69.4 60.8 58.2 63.5
60-69 1250 77.8 75.4 80.2 53.5 50.5 56.5 45.4 42.1 48.6
70-79 1007 68.0 64.9 70.9 40.0 36.5 43.4 31.8 27.8 35.9
80-99 875 51.4 47.8 55.0 24.0 20.1 27.8 23.1 17.0 29.2
15-99 Age-standardised 12625 74.2 73.0 75.4 51.2 49.8 52.6 45.7 43.9 47.5
15-39 494 95.5 93.3 97.0 88.3 85.0 91.0 83.7 79.6 87.0
40-49 1911 94.2 93.1 95.2 85.8 84.0 87.3 82.1 80.2 84.0
50-59 6952 94.7 94.2 95.3 86.6 85.7 87.5 83.3 82.3 84.4
60-69 11356 93.5 92.9 93.9 80.8 79.9 81.6 77.8 76.7 78.9
70-79 9176 88.4 87.6 89.1 71.5 70.2 72.7 67.9 66.2 69.7
80-99 4809 74.9 73.5 76.3 54.9 52.5 57.3 49.3 44.4 54.3
15-99 Age-standardised 34698 88.9 88.5 89.3 75.2 74.6 75.9 71.4 70.3 72.5
15-39 2220 95.6 94.7 96.5 87.5 86.0 88.9 84.0 82.2 85.6
40-49 3079 91.8 90.8 92.8 72.6 70.9 74.2 63.9 62.1 65.8
50-59 5029 87.2 86.3 88.1 57.9 56.5 59.3 47.8 46.3 49.3
60-69 7447 78.7 77.7 79.6 41.6 40.4 42.8 32.8 31.6 34.1
70-79 6577 65.5 64.3 66.6 32.6 31.3 33.9 25.7 24.2 27.2
80-99 4712 37.1 35.6 38.6 17.6 16.1 19.1 15.0 12.4 17.9
15-99 Age-standardised 29064 70.9 70.4 71.4 43.1 42.4 43.7 36.1 35.3 36.9

Ten-year net survival (%)

95% CI 95% CI 95% CI
ICD-10 code Sex Age group (years)

Patients followed up 

during 2009-2013

One-year net survival (%) Five-year net survival (%)

Women

Cancer

Women

Women

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Women

Men

Women

Men

Men

Ovary C56, C57.0 - C57.6

Breast C50

Cervix C53

Uterus C54, C55

Lung C33, C34

Melanoma of skin C43

Mesothelioma C45

Pancreas C25

Larynx C32



NS, % NS, % NS, %

15-49 1957 98.3 97.5 98.8 90.1 88.5 91.7 85.3 82.8 87.4
50-59 18241 98.6 98.4 98.8 92.1 91.5 92.5 87.6 86.9 88.3
60-69 61845 98.6 98.5 98.8 92.4 92.1 92.8 87.8 87.3 88.3
70-79 66088 96.7 96.5 96.9 86.3 85.9 86.8 76.5 75.7 77.3
80-99 33587 84.3 83.8 84.8 60.9 59.8 61.9 46.0 43.7 48.3
15-99 Age-standardised 181718 95.4 95.3 95.6 84.5 84.2 84.8 76.3 75.7 76.9
15-39 5593 98.8 98.5 99.1 97.6 97.2 98.1 97.2 96.7 97.8
40-49 2106 99.1 98.6 99.5 98.1 97.4 98.9 97.8 96.8 98.8
50-59 862 98.8 97.9 99.7 97.3 95.6 98.9 95.8 93.3 98.3
60-69 356 93.5 90.7 96.3 87.2 82.6 91.8 85.1 76.9 90.5
70-79 141 85.8 79.3 92.2 - - - - - -
80-99 64 - - - - - - - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 9122 87.5 84.3 90.9 79.4 74.1 85.0 - - -
15-49 2442 86.0 84.6 87.4 73.0 71.1 74.9 66.5 64.3 68.7
50-59 3997 81.1 79.9 82.4 64.1 62.4 65.7 54.4 52.5 56.3
60-69 7190 78.1 77.1 79.1 58.3 56.9 59.6 48.6 46.9 50.3
70-79 7450 71.6 70.5 72.7 51.2 49.7 52.7 41.7 39.4 43.9
80-99 4755 55.9 54.3 57.5 33.9 31.5 36.3 24.1 18.3 29.8
15-99 Age-standardised 25834 73.0 72.4 73.6 53.5 52.7 54.3 44.1 42.8 45.5
15-49 1328 88.8 86.9 90.4 78.8 76.5 81.2 74.2 71.5 76.9
50-59 2162 83.6 82.0 85.2 69.1 67.0 71.2 63.6 61.2 66.0
60-69 3720 79.1 77.8 80.5 61.9 60.1 63.7 54.1 51.9 56.3
70-79 4490 71.4 70.0 72.7 52.2 50.3 54.0 42.3 39.8 44.9
80-99 3796 51.5 49.7 53.3 30.2 27.9 32.6 24.2 20.1 28.2
15-99 Age-standardised 15496 74.0 73.3 74.7 57.1 56.1 58.0 50.0 48.7 51.3

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 41330 73.5 73.1 74.0 55.3 54.7 55.9 47.1 46.1 48.0
15-49 728 86.7 84.3 89.2 72.5 69.2 75.8 68.4 64.9 71.9
50-59 2234 85.4 83.9 86.9 67.7 65.7 69.7 61.4 59.3 63.5
60-69 7062 83.1 82.2 84.0 64.5 63.3 65.8 57.2 55.7 58.7
70-79 11027 78.2 77.4 79.0 56.2 55.0 57.4 47.0 45.4 48.6
80-99 10190 65.4 64.3 66.4 41.8 40.0 43.5 39.6 35.5 43.5
15-99 Age-standardised 31241 78.9 78.4 79.4 58.7 58.0 59.4 52.0 51.0 53.1
15-49 348 65.2 60.3 70.2 47.0 41.8 52.2 45.7 40.5 50.9
50-59 805 76.1 73.2 79.1 56.6 53.1 60.1 52.5 48.9 56.1
60-69 2086 74.7 72.8 76.6 56.0 53.7 58.2 51.0 48.5 53.5
70-79 3628 67.5 65.9 69.1 46.9 45.0 48.8 40.6 38.3 42.9
80-99 4943 49.7 48.1 51.2 30.6 28.7 32.5 29.8 26.0 33.6
15-99 Age-standardised 11810 66.7 65.6 67.9 47.4 46.1 48.7 43.6 42.1 45.1

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 43051 72.7 72.1 73.4 53.0 52.2 53.7 47.8 46.9 48.7
15-39 1342 84.7 82.8 86.6 57.5 54.7 60.1 40.8 38.0 43.6
40-49 1133 69.1 66.4 71.8 32.2 29.3 35.0 22.6 19.9 25.3
50-59 1888 49.9 47.6 52.1 12.2 10.6 13.8 8.4 7.0 9.9
60-69 2960 33.0 31.3 34.8 5.8 4.8 6.8 3.4 2.6 4.3
70-79 2390 12.8 11.4 14.1 1.7 1.1 2.3 1.0 0.4 1.6
80-99 1201 3.2 2.3 4.4 - - - - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 10914 26.4 25.7 27.2 - - - - - -
15-39 830 85.2 82.6 87.4 61.5 58.2 64.8 45.8 42.4 49.2
40-49 784 73.5 70.4 76.7 39.3 35.7 42.8 27.6 24.1 31.2
50-59 1252 51.4 48.6 54.1 14.8 12.6 16.9 8.9 7.1 10.7
60-69 1947 31.2 29.1 33.3 7.0 5.9 8.4 4.0 2.9 5.1
70-79 1816 11.2 9.8 12.7 3.0 2.1 3.9 1.8 0.9 2.7
80-99 1213 3.1 2.0 4.1 - - - - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 7842 31.1 30.3 32.0 - - - - - -

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 18756 28.8 28.3 29.4 - - - - - -
15-49 1272 98.8 98.0 99.3 95.8 94.5 97.2 94.2 92.0 95.7
50-59 588 96.1 93.9 97.5 88.8 85.6 92.1 83.2 78.6 87.8
60-69 604 87.0 83.8 89.5 76.2 71.5 80.2 69.8 62.7 75.7
70-79 519 79.9 75.7 83.4 68.6 62.3 75.0 - - -
80-99 249 59.4 52.5 66.3 - - - - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 3232 81.8 79.8 83.8 70.5 67.4 73.8 - - -
15-49 4439 99.8 99.5 99.9 99.3 99.0 99.7 98.5 97.9 99.1
50-59 1441 97.6 96.7 98.5 95.3 93.9 96.7 95.1 93.3 97.0
60-69 1233 93.2 91.6 94.7 89.2 86.7 91.3 83.4 79.2 86.8
70-79 857 82.4 79.4 84.9 73.1 69.0 77.1 65.9 59.7 72.1
80-99 593 58.6 54.2 63.0 51.0 44.3 57.6 - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 8563 85.4 84.2 86.6 80.2 78.4 81.9 74.1 70.9 77.5

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 11795 83.6 82.5 84.8 75.4 73.6 77.2 - - -
15-39 1721 99.0 98.5 99.5 94.5 93.3 95.6 92.7 91.2 94.0
40-49 668 95.6 94.0 97.2 89.1 86.5 91.7 85.6 82.1 88.4
50-59 573 89.4 86.5 91.8 81.2 77.6 84.8 73.6 69.1 78.2
60-69 577 78.1 74.4 81.4 63.6 58.7 68.0 54.7 49.0 60.5
70-79 437 64.5 59.5 69.0 44.8 38.8 50.7 34.0 26.2 41.8
80-99 213 42.6 35.1 50.0 27.1 17.6 37.5 - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 4189 70.1 67.8 72.5 55.1 52.2 58.3 - - -
15-39 1520 98.9 98.4 99.4 94.4 93.2 95.6 92.5 91.1 93.9
40-49 407 97.1 95.4 98.8 93.0 89.7 95.3 - - -
50-59 358 92.4 89.6 95.2 86.7 82.2 90.2 80.0 74.6 85.4
60-69 411 86.6 83.2 90.0 73.6 68.6 78.6 60.8 54.3 67.4
70-79 364 70.8 65.9 75.6 53.3 47.2 59.4 46.2 37.9 54.6
80-99 227 60.7 53.4 67.3 30.0 21.2 38.7 - - -
15-99 Age-standardised 3287 80.1 78.1 82.2 65.1 62.5 67.9 - - -

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 7476 75.2 73.6 76.8 60.2 58.2 62.2 - - -
15-39 1669 90.6 89.2 92.0 83.8 81.9 85.5 80.7 78.7 82.6
40-49 2345 88.5 87.2 89.8 79.1 77.4 80.8 74.4 72.4 76.4
50-59 3979 87.1 86.0 88.2 74.7 73.2 76.1 65.4 63.6 67.1
60-69 7285 81.8 80.9 82.7 66.2 65.0 67.5 55.0 53.3 56.6
70-79 7962 74.0 72.9 75.0 54.4 52.9 55.8 41.5 39.4 43.6
80-99 5272 58.1 56.6 59.6 38.9 36.5 41.3 29.1 24.1 34.2
15-99 Age-standardised 28512 76.2 75.7 76.8 59.6 58.8 60.4 48.9 47.7 50.2
15-39 1165 93.0 91.5 94.5 86.5 84.4 88.5 83.7 81.5 86.0
40-49 1630 91.0 89.5 92.3 84.7 82.9 86.5 80.6 78.4 82.8
50-59 3126 91.0 90.0 92.0 81.4 79.9 82.8 72.9 71.1 74.7
60-69 5880 86.0 85.1 86.9 73.7 72.3 74.9 63.0 61.3 64.7
70-79 6621 76.8 75.7 77.8 61.6 60.1 63.1 46.9 44.8 48.9
80-99 5468 58.2 56.7 59.6 39.1 37.0 41.1 27.2 23.6 30.8
15-99 Age-standardised 23890 79.9 79.4 80.4 66.9 66.2 67.6 56.4 55.4 57.5

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 52402 78.1 77.7 78.5 63.3 62.8 63.8 52.7 51.9 53.5

Five-year net survival (%) Ten-year net survival (%)

95% CI 95% CI 95% CI
Cancer ICD-10 code Sex Age group (years)

Patients followed up 

during 2009-2013

One-year net survival (%)

Men

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Men

Thyroid C73

Hodgkin lymphoma C81

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma C82 - C85

Kidney C64 - C66, C68

Bladder C67

Brain C71

Prostate C61

Testis C62



NS, % NS, % NS, %

15-49 702 91.8 89.7 93.9 68.6 64.6 72.2 50.6 46.0 55.1
50-59 1355 88.7 87.0 90.4 62.3 59.5 65.1 38.6 35.5 41.8
60-69 2975 85.7 84.3 87.0 56.1 54.0 58.2 31.1 28.6 33.7
70-79 3845 76.1 74.6 77.6 39.2 37.1 41.3 16.9 14.4 19.3
80-99 2792 59.4 57.3 61.5 23.8 21.1 26.6 8.8 2.2 15.5
15-99 Age-standardised 11669 78.6 77.9 79.4 46.4 45.2 47.5 24.8 23.2 26.5
15-49 474 92.9 90.1 94.9 73.0 68.6 77.4 52.9 47.2 58.7
50-59 932 89.7 87.7 91.7 65.6 62.2 68.8 45.3 41.5 49.0
60-69 2132 85.7 84.1 87.2 54.0 51.6 56.5 29.5 26.7 32.3
70-79 2873 78.0 76.3 79.6 38.6 36.4 40.8 15.8 13.5 18.1
80-99 2553 55.8 53.7 57.9 18.2 16.0 20.5 6.3 3.9 8.7
15-99 Age-standardised 8964 79.7 78.8 80.5 48.0 46.7 49.2 27.7 26.3 29.2

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 20633 79.2 78.6 79.7 47.2 46.3 48.0 26.3 25.2 27.4
15-39 1217 85.3 83.3 87.3 68.6 66.0 71.3 66.2 63.4 68.9
40-49 1196 86.4 84.3 88.3 73.4 70.7 76.0 65.8 62.7 68.8
50-59 2421 83.7 82.2 85.2 67.5 65.5 69.6 55.0 52.7 57.3
60-69 4950 76.1 74.9 77.3 54.9 53.3 56.5 40.1 38.2 42.0
70-79 6035 64.3 63.0 65.5 41.3 39.7 42.8 27.2 25.3 29.2
80-99 4685 48.7 47.0 50.3 24.5 22.3 26.7 15.9 12.4 19.9
15-99 Age-standardised 20504 68.9 68.3 69.6 47.8 46.9 48.6 35.4 34.3 36.6
15-39 858 85.0 82.6 87.4 70.0 66.9 73.1 67.6 64.2 70.7
40-49 845 83.2 80.5 85.6 69.2 65.9 72.4 63.8 60.3 67.3
50-59 1564 82.2 80.2 84.1 66.6 64.1 69.1 58.5 55.7 61.3
60-69 2840 74.3 72.6 75.9 54.5 52.5 56.5 44.6 42.2 47.0
70-79 3778 62.0 60.4 63.6 41.9 40.0 43.7 29.5 27.4 31.6
80-99 4127 44.1 42.5 45.7 22.5 20.6 24.4 15.8 12.9 18.8
15-99 Age-standardised 14012 68.1 67.3 68.8 49.4 48.4 50.3 40.6 39.5 41.8

Persons 15-99 Age-sex-standardised 34516 68.5 68.0 69.0 48.6 47.9 49.2 38.0 37.2 38.8

One-year net survival (%) Five-year net survival (%) Ten-year net survival (%)

95% CI 95% CI 95% CI
Cancer ICD-10 code Sex Age group (years)

Patients followed up 

during 2009-2013

Women

Men

Women

MenMyeloma C90

Leukaemia C91 - C95


